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Solar Eclipse 
A fascinating and surreal experience was had by all as we shared in the 

natural phenomenon of a solar eclipse today. There was some true awe and 

wonder as the children went out into the gloom and viewed the eclipse 

through their pinhole cameras. The children who stayed inside were able to 

model what was happening and watch it on the whiteboard. Thank you to 

those who joined us for the experience. We are now planning what to do for 

the next one in 2026! 

Dates for your diary 
Tuesday 24th March e-Scape Drama for KS2 

Girls’ football tournament at Longwood 4-5.30pm 

Wednesday 25th March 1.30pm Messy Church for Owls (Easter theme) 

Swans parent consultation meetings (Mrs Denby) 

Thursday 26th March 9.15 am Photos for Reception and Y6* please note change of date. 

Easter Egg Raffle tickets on sale from 3.15pm on playground 

Parent consultation meetings (All classes) 

Friday 27th March  Y6 team to Maths Challenge at Rawlett 

Easter Disco in Village Club 6.30-8pm 

Wednesday 1st April 2pm – Easter in church led by Owls 

Thursday 2nd April Break up for Easter 

Thursday 16th and Friday 

17th April 

INSET Days for staff training 

Monday 20th April Children return to school 

Tuesday 21st April PTA meeting – 7pm – all welcome – starting to think about summer fair! 

Wednesday 22nd April 1.30pm Swans - Animals and Litter talk by Tamworth Street Warden 

Monday 4th May  Bank Holiday 

Thursday 7th May School closed for elections 

w/c Monday 11th May Year 6 SATS week 

Thursday 21st May PTA cake sale after school 

6pm meeting for Penguins parents about Laches Wood residential visit. 

Children break up for half term 

Friday 22nd May INSET Day for staff training 

Monday 1st June Children return to school 

NHS Healthy Challenge week begins 

Wednesday 3rd June KS2 - Your Litter - Everyone’s Problem – Tamworth Street Warden 

Friday 12th June Class photos 

Monday 15th – Fri 19th June Penguins residential visit to Laches Wood 

Wednesday 17th June Swans to mini Olympics at Rawlett 

Thursday 18th June Year 4  media day at Rawlett 

Saturday 4th July Summer Fair 

PTA Easter Disco and Raffle 
A message from your PTA: The PTA will be selling raffle tickets for the 

Easter Egg Raffle to be held at the Easter Disco on Thursday, March 26th 

right after school. Raffle tickets will be 50p each. (As an aside, we will be 

having one large Easter Egg prize as well as multiple small prizes so that 

more children have a chance to win something.) 

Uniform Shop Open 
Clothing4 Ltd is now selling Manor uniform at their shop in Tamworth,  

11 Lower Gungate, 

B79 7BA  
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